OP \$140,00 90653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S&S Repurchase Solutions LLC.		103/20/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transcraft Corporation
Street Address:	780 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	906538	TRANSCRAFT
Registration Number:	1692844	TRANSCRAFT EAGLE
Registration Number:	1812055	SUPER-BEAM
Registration Number:	2022972	
Registration Number:	2319011	TRANSCRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 297-5800

Email: NYTrademark@pitneyhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Lieberstein Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

900044626 REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003412-108709	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Lieberstein	
Signature:	/mal/	
Date:	03/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=release s#page1.tif source=release s#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0600

Ø 002

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20th day of March, 2006, by S&S Repurchase Solutions LLC. ("S&S"), in favor of Transcraft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, S&S hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 1999, made by the Company in favor of Union Bank of California, as agent and lender (the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the Assignment of Loan Documents, dated as of December 31, 2003, between Union Bank of California, LaSalle Bank National Association, and S&S, the Security Agreement and all right, title, and interest thereunder was assigned to S&S.

This Release shall be binding upon S&S's legal representatives, assigns, successors, and predecessors-in-interest.

S & S Repurchase Solutions LLC.

Bv:

Name: CHALLET TEUT

Title:

2759.147

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

2003

03/20/2006 16:20 FAX 2127521630 Lincolnshire Mgmt Inc

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
Transcraft	2 3190 11	2/15/00
(Design only)	2022972	12/1 7/96
Super-Beam	1812055	12/21/93
Transcraft Eagle	1692844	6/9/92
Transcraft	906538	1/26/71

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0602